*			/ `				
FORM PTO-1594	5-27-199				Patent and Tra	ent of Commerce ademark Office et No. 3384.0060-04	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	01048030	***	ATTN. B	OX ASSI	IGNMENTS		
	RETRUNKA		Name and a	ddress c	of receiving par	ty(ies):	
May	300						
5-20-99 2 1999		Name:			n Limited		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies ttached? No 3. Nature of conveyance:		Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 6123, Station A					
5. Rature of Conveyance.							
		City:	Montreal, Q	uebec, C		- <u></u>	
X Assignment M	Merger	State:			Zip Code:	H3C 3J5	
Security Agreement	Change of Name						
Other							
			Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
Execution Dates: December 1, 1997			Yes _X_No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the application: December 1, 1997	nis document is be	ing filed to	gether with	a new ap	oplication, the e	execution date of the	
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):				
filed concurrently herewith		N/A					
Additiona	al numbers attache	ed? Ye	s <u>X</u> No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: One (1)				
Name: E. Robert Yoches		7.	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.	41): \$40.00		
Internal Address: Suite 700			Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)				
26/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000092 060916 08982501							
FC:561 (40.00 CH) Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett & Dunner, L.L.f	P.	Authoriz	ed to be cha	rged to d	leposit account	ł	
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.					,, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,</u>	<u></u>	
City: Washington		8.	Deposit acc	ount nur	nber: <u>06-0916</u>		
State: D.C. Zip: 20005							
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for original document. 	regoing information	n is true ar	nd correct an	nd any at	tached copy is	a true copy of the	
Paul Harrity Reg. No. 39,574	BQ	Þ-f-	×	D	ecember 2, 199	97	
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture	\square		Date		
Total number of pages includ	ding cover sheet, a	ttachmen	s and docu	ments:	2		

•

PATENT REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

P.O. Box 6123, Station A, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H3C 3J5

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

> CALL CENTER SERVICES FOR LOCAL CALLS USING LOCAL NUMBER PORTABILITY

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

filed concurrently herewith.

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

James J. Stahl Jr-Vitness Name (print)

Robert W. / etruck Date / 2

Robert W. PETRUNKA 7113 Sandringham Drive Raleigh, North Carolina 27613

Date

Assignor

Assignor

Witness Signature

Witness Name (print)

□Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

Form NTP (03/95)

PATENT REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0893

PATENT Attorney Docket No. 3384.0060-04

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of Robert W. PETRUNKA et al. Serial No.: 08/982,501 Filed: December 2, 1997 For: CALL CENTER SERVICES

Honorable Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Group Art Unit: 2742 Examiner: S. Wolinsky

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

Sir:

RESUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Applicants filed an executed Assignment of the application in the above-captioned matter on December 2, 1997, along with the application, Declaration, and Power of Attorney. To date, no notice of recordation has been received. Please advise us of the status.

For your convenience, we have enclosed a copy of the previously-filed Assignment, Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and the post card receipt acknowledgment for these documents with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Mail Room receipt date stamped thereon.

If there are any fees due in connection with the filing of the Assignment, the Commissioner is authorized to charge these fees to our Deposit Account No. 06-0916.

Respectfully submitted,

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.

Bv: Paul A. Harrity

Reg. No. 39,574

Dated: May 20, 1999

PATENT REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0894

LAW OFFICES FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT, & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I STREET, N. W. WASHINGTON, DC 20005 202-408-4000 RECEIVED DEC 2 1997 PLEASE STAMP TO ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING: In Re New Application of: Robert W. PETRUNKA Filed: December 2, 1997 For: CALL CENTER SERVICES FOR LOCAL

- CALLS USING LOCAL NUMBER PORTABILITY
- Appln. 30 pages, including cover page,
 5 independent claims, and 33 claims total
- 2. Drawings 7 sheets of formal drawings
- 3. Declaration and Power of Attorney
- 4. Assignment
- 5. Check for \$1,280

Dated: December 2, 1997 CASE REF: 03384.0060-04 PAUL HARRITY (Return to Barbara DeBord - Mail Drop 324)

RECORDED: 05/20/1999